The Issue
Dear Members of the Yorktown Town Board,

I am writing as a concerned resident of Yorktown to urge you to ban large-scale ground-mounted
solar installations in residential districts without grandfathering. While I fully support renewable
energy, I believe that these projects pose serious risks to our community’s character,
environment, and property values.

Why Should Large-Scale Ground-Mounted Solar Be Banned in Residential Areas?
Preserve Yorktown’s Future

These industrial-sized solar developments will permanently alter the charm and character of our
neighborhoods, disrupting the suburban quality of life that makes Yorktown a great place to live.

Prevent Environmental Harm

Large-scale solar projects require significant deforestation, destroying natural landscapes and
wildlife habitats. Once these green spaces are gone, they are gone forever.

No Benefits for Yorktown Residents

These solar fields will not lower my energy costs or provide any local benefits. Instead, they
serve developers and outside regions while leaving Yorktown homeowners with all the negative
impacts.

Protect Property Values

Large-scale ground-mounted solar will damage the appeal of our neighborhoods, making
Yorktown less desirable and decreasing property values for homeowners like me.

Yorktown’s open spaces, strong sense of community, and beautiful residential neighborhoods are
what make this town special. We must protect them.

I Urge the Town Board to Take Action Now!

I ask you to ban large-scale ground-mounted solar in residential areas and instead promote
responsible solar solutions such as:

v/ Rooftop solar for homes and businesses
v/ Solar on commercial/industrial buildings instead of clearing green space
v/ Solar in properly zoned industrial areas, not our neighborhoods

Please listen to the concerns of Yorktown residents like me and take action before it’s too late!



Sincerely,

Yorktown Resident

PETITION SIGNERS

Name

City

Sensible Solar Yorktown

Angel Torres

Joseph laccarino

Tarrytown

Wappingers Falls

John Creeden Mount Kisco
Phyllis Brown

Sharon Jones Greenburgh
Helen Leuthner Lake Grove

Mack Moscal New York
D'Andra Lewin New Rochelle

Ivette Torres Queens
Natalie Jarnstedt Greenwich
Maria Plochocki Jersey City

Wendy Frank New York

Jaclyn Guerra Mohegan Lake

Sal ferrera Peekskill
Wendy Katz Yorktown Heights

State

NY

NY

NY

DE

NY

NY

NY

NY

CT

NJ

NY

NY

NY

NY

Postal Code

10591

12590

10549

10603

11755

10032

10801

11379

6830

7306

10039

10562

10566

10598
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3/24/2025
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Thomas Celentano
Kim Grillo
Patricia Sheridan
Corrine Simione
Anne Brosnan
Carol Ortega
Donna Morabito
Melissa McCarthy
Rebecca Winget
Christina Nardulli
Denise Connolly
Kathleen OReilly
Kristine Mancusi
Michael Samuels
Marcie Ciuffetelli
Deb Brogan
Rosalind Weis
Michelle Pellegrino
Kathy Tsentides

Yuka Florio

Yorktown Heights
New York
Yorktown Heights
Yorktown Heights
Yorktown Heights
Mahopac
Yorktown Heights
Mohegan Lake
yorktown hgt
New York
Yorktown Heights
Cortlandt Manor
Yorktown Heights
Yorktown Hts
Yorktown Heights
Yorktown Heights
yorktown heights
Yorktown Heights
YORKTOWN HTS

Yorktown Heights

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

10598

10021

10598

10598

10598

10541

10598

10547

10598

10598

10567

10598

10598

10598

10598

10598

10598

10598

10598

3/24/2025

3/24/2025

3/24/2025

3/24/2025

3/24/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025



Linda Rosoff
Daniela Morelli
Eva Estabaya
Keeva Dedewo
Carolanne Mathis
Karen Mingone
Angie Ortiz
Jennifer Allende
Annemarie Filizzola
Diane Longo
Darcy Maywald
Liz Sheeran
Stephanie Azadian
Suzanne Lewis
Meka Sainovic
Judy Bowen
Dorys Garcia-Hand
Francesca Bonavita
Liam Thielking

diane Marazino

Yorktown Heights
Mahopac
Brooklyn

Mohegan Lake

Yorktown Heights

Yorktown Heights
New York

Yorktown Heights

Yorktown Heights

Somers
Newark
Yorktown
Mahopac

Yorktown Heights
New York

Cortlandt Manor
Ossining

Croton on Hudson

New York

Gloucester City

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NJ

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NJ

10598

10541

11207

10547

10598

10598

10588

10708

10598

10589

7104

10598

10541

10598

10022

10567

10562

10520

10028

8030

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025



Melinda Irizarry
Lisa Olmos
Diane Serrille
Sharon Adler
Michael Novielli
janet pugliese
Gail Maisel
Louise Kennedy
Angelina Delic
Jim Mcglone
Judy Hulbert
lori Morizio
Dawn Baker
Karen Menduni
Ross Campbell
Janel Lloyd
Donna Steffen
Marjorie Irwin
Angela DelBene

Lynn Carroll

Yorktown Heights
Somers
Katonah
Mohegan Lake
Yorktown
Ossining
Mohegan Lake
Poughquag
Yorktown Heights
New York
Yorktown Heights
Mahopac
Baldwin Place
Yorktown
Jefferson valley
New York
Croton on Hudson
Cortlandt Manor
Yorktown Heights

Yorktown Heights

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

10598

10589

10536

10547

10598

10562

10547

10541

10598

10022

10598

10541

10505

10598

10535

10065

10520

10567

10598

10598

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025



pat wink
Nancy Young
Frank Tetro
Dan Creary
Adriana Vazquez
Lisa Natale
Jon Inwood
Patricia Donnelly
nathalie kopercinski
Jeannette Persico
Linda Zacchio
Marilyn Murphy
alan pio
Debra Clarke
Helena Amorim
Erik diaz
Daisy Pena
Mark Russo
Marlene Furst

Marketa Esaili

Yorktown Heights
Cortlandt Manor
Yorktown Heights
Mahopac
Yorktown Heights
Yorktown Heights
Brooklyn
Katonah
Elmsford
The Bronx
Carmel 10512
New York
Yorktown Heights
Yorktown Heights
New York
Newark
Yorktown Heights
Chatham
Katonah

Yorktowm

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NJ

NY

NY

NY

NY

10598

10567

10598

10541

10598

10598

11226

10536

10523

10462

10512

10118

10598

10598

10118

7107

10598

12037

10536

10598

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025



Randal Pratt

Geraldine Giordano

joe bellamy

Beny Mulliqi

Christopher Kwechin

Patricia Kaley
keith schenenga
cristie meuse
peter chieffo
Rebecca Bratt

Margaret Herrera

Yorktown Heights
Somers
Yorktown Heights
Yorktown Heights
Cortlandt Manor
Yorktown Heights

Yorktown Heights

Croton-on-Hudson

Yorktown Heights
Carmel

Mohegan Lake

Lance Armor

JOANNE DeLillo
Melody Aubry
Bledar Mulliqi

Kathleen Polcha
Barbara Luciw
Mary Taylor
Tracy Letizia

Kathleen Kaiser

Yorktown Heights
New York
Denver
Yorktown Heights
West Milford
Goshen
Yorktown Heights

Yorktown Heights

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

HI

NY

NY

CO

NY

NY

NY

NY

10598

10589

10598

10598

10547

10598

10598

10520

10598

10512

10547

10598

10118

80205

10598

7480

10924

10598

10598

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/25/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025



Jennifer Comerford
Grace De Feo
Donna Kerr
Lami Audu
Kathleen McKenzie

Jacqueline
Feurer-Mcgee

Marie Raptis
Kelly Hernandez
Michael Fichter
Susan Buchanan
Jorsely Soriano
Katherine Alberca
noel harvey
Cristian Borrero
Matthew Rose
Sabrina Philipose
Michelle Lobo
Richard Shaw JR
Jennifer Alves

Marty Dworkis

Yorktown Heights
Baldwin Place
White Plains
Yorktown Heights

Mahopac

Yorktown Heights
Mahopac
Cortlandt Manor
Putnam Valley
Mohegan Lake
Tarrytown
Sleepy Hollow
Bridgeport
Bridgeport
Sharon
Elmont
Yorktown Heights
Yorktown Heights
Yorktown Heights

New York

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

CT

CT

MA

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

10598

10505

10562

10598

10541

10598

10541

10567

10579

10547

10591

10510

6602

6610

2067

11003

10598

10598

10598

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/27/2025

3/27/2025

3/27/2025

3/27/2025

3/27/2025

3/27/2025

3/27/2025

3/27/2025

3/28/2025

3/28/2025

3/29/2025



Rossano Giannini
Angelina Arias
Lena Shockley

John Coffey
Monica Sheard
Sharon Bretti
Matt Hoffman
Gabe Sather
Barbara Barito

Jean-Pierre
KABANGA

Jillian Best
Latesha Sellers
Alan Hearty
Leivi Horowitz
Elizabeth Alves
Kimora Taylor
Cole Bonino

Marie
Ramdazzo-Bruno

Gerald Heintz

Nyack

New Windsor

Tuxedo Park

Lake Katrine
Yorktown Heights
Yorktown Heights
Yorktown Heights

Stamford

Mohegan Lake

Portland
Nanuet
Beacon

Mount Vernon
New City
New York

Middletown

Kings park

Yorktown Heights

Yorktown Heights

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

CT

NY

ME

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

10960

12553

10987

12449

10598

10598

10598

6903

10547

04102-3191

10954

12508

10550

10956

10069

10940

11768

10598

10598

3/29/2025

3/29/2025

3/29/2025

3/30/2025

3/30/2025

3/30/2025

3/31/2025

3/31/2025

3/31/2025

3/31/2025

3/31/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/2/2025

4/2/2025

4/2/2025



susan schrift
Ashleey Belanger
Jay Kopstein
Leslie Weinman
Charles Pardo
Eric Frankfort
Elizabeth Cisek
Thomas Mctigue
Eliezer Farkas
Allayne Waller
Ann Marie DOnoftio
Gus Carver
Houle Cao
Donnell Patterson
Mamuka Saneblidze
Igor Balkovyy
Gitty Lebovits
mordechai weiss
Karl Ehrmann

Adrianna Jones

Yorktown Heights
Warwick
New York
Yorktown Heights
Queens
Yorktown Heights
Warwick
Yorktown heights
New York
Brooklyn
Carmel
Cornwall-on-Hudson
Scarsdale
Brewster
Monroe
Yorktown Heights
Monroe
nanuet
Ossining

New Windsor

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

10598

10990

10118

10598

11368

10598

10990

10598

10013

11203

10512

12518

10583

10509

10950

10598

10950

10954

10562

12553

4/3/2025

4/3/2025

4/3/2025

4/3/2025

4/3/2025

4/3/2025

4/3/2025

4/3/2025

4/4/2025

4/4/2025

4/6/2025

4/6/2025

4/7/2025

4/7/2025

4/7/2025

4/7/2025

4/7/2025

4/7/2025

4/8/2025

4/8/2025



Selina Curtin
Cora Impenna
Susan Foley
maureen stark
kate yarleque
Tracey Gill
Lois Perrone
Chad Collesian
John F McMullen
Dain Barasch
Pasquale Gasperini
Nathan Roberts
Laurie Butler
John Bower
Thomas Cassidy
Sam Schneider
deep diver001
Karen Masek
Mary Flanigan

Angelina Arias

New York
Crompond

Monroe

yorktown heights

West Haverstraw

Hamilton
New York
Mahopac
Armonk
Ellenville
Poughkeepsie
Fairfield
Newburgh
Tuxedo Park
Warwick
Bethel
Walden
Bridgeport
Millwood

Newburgh

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

OH

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

CT

NY

NY

NY

CT

NY

CT

NY

NY

10021

10517

10950

10598

10993

45011

10044

10541

10504

12428

12603

6824

12550

10987

10990

6801

12586

6606

10546

12550

4/9/2025

4/9/2025

4/9/2025

4/9/2025

4/10/2025

4/10/2025

4/10/2025

4/11/2025

4/11/2025

4/12/2025

4/13/2025

4/13/2025

4/13/2025

4/13/2025

4/14/2025

4/14/2025

4/14/2025

4/14/2025

4/14/2025

4/16/2025



Ann Marie Dobransky
Phil. Barone
Raven Koki

Conor Russell
Kevin Carty
Leone Dieujuste
Kaitlyn Zelaya
Bella Duans
Jon Loria
Carey Weson
Lynn Madio
Nikole DeRosa
Kevin Keane
Laura Kretzmer
Carmen L. Guzman
Ana Caceres
Teresa Rotundo
Cindy Caban

riley rosa

George Rodriguez

Yorktown Heights

Montrose
New York
New City
Boston
Spring Valley
Stony Point
Mahopac
Brewster
Lake Carmel
Brewster
Mahopac
Brewster
Danbury
KENT LAKES
Brewster
Carmel
Brewster

Carmel

Beaverdam Lake-Salisbury

Mills

NY

NY

NY

NY

MA

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

CT

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

10598

10548

10605

10956

2293

10977

10980

10541

10509

10512

10509

10541

10509

6813

10512

10509

10512

10509

10512

12577

4/16/2025

4/21/2025

4/22/2025

4/24/2025

4/25/2025

4/27/2025

4/29/2025

5/1/2025

5/1/2025

5/1/2025

5/1/2025

5/1/2025

5/1/2025

5/1/2025

5/1/2025

5/1/2025

5/1/2025

5/3/2025

5/4/2025

5/4/2025



Sarah Pasiak Danbury
Petra J.
Brooks-Saladyga Medford
Deven Modestod Mahopac
Anthony Cotto
Chelsea Rodriguez Danbury
Michele Herrmann Monroe

Angela Illescas Danbury

CT

NY

NY

CT

CT

CT

6811

10516

10541

6810

6468

6811

5/5/2025

5/6/2025

5/7/2025

5/10/2025

5/12/2025

5/12/2025

5/13/2025



